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Grant Writing Consultants  

The following people have expressed interest in providing assistance with VAPG proposals. They have 
either had positive results with VAPG proposals in the past or they have grant writing experience and 
attended training on the VAPG program. Rural Development, the Ag Innovation Center, and our partners 
do not "endorse" these writers. It is the responsibility of the VAPG applicants to screen any consultants 
they may hire. We must emphasize that successful grant applications typically require significant 
involvement from the applicant. 

 

Diane Brusoe Madison dianebrusoe@tds.net 608-256-1213 

Linda Davis Belleville davelind@chorus.net 608-832-8003 

Robert Denman Chippewa Falls radenman3@msn.com 715-720-7943 

Rick Barber Minneapolis richardabarber@gmail.com  952-546-5326 

Kevin Edberg Minneapolis/Madison kedberg@aol.com 651-265-3678 

Deb Ward Winona, MN debor21727@aol.com 507-454-2712 

John Youngquist Verona jayoungquist@msn.com 608-831-1970 

Bob O'Donnell Oshkosh odonnelr@uwosh.edu 920-424-1456 

Leah Call Westby lcall@mwt.net 608-634-4261 

Deirdre Birmingham Madison deirdreb@mindspring.com 608-967-2362 

Goeff Chinnoc Chico, CA gchinnock@morrisonco.net 530-893-4764 

Janet Stout Everly Indianapolis, IN janet@midwesteim.com 317-228-0134 
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